

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. THIS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. THIS PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT INTENDED FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA



VINSYS IT SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Corporate Identity Numbers: U72200PN2008PLC131274

Our Company was originally incorporated as "Vinsys IT Services India Private Limited" as a private limited company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 vide Certificate of Incorporation dated January 11, 2008 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Pune. Subsequently, pursuant to a special resolution passed by our Shareholders in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on May 10, 2023 our Company was converted from a private limited company to public limited company and consequently, the name of our Company was changed to "Vinsys IT Services India Limited" and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated May 12, 2023 was issued to our Company by the Registrar of Companies, Pune. The Corporate Identification Number of our Company is U72200PN2008PLC131274.

Registered Office: S. No. 28/11- 12, Shivaji Niketan, C.T.S. No. 458A, Tejas Housing Society, Near Mantri Park Behind Kothrud Bus Stand, Kothrud, Pune City, Maharashtra- 411038, India.

Website: www.vinsys.com; | **E-Mail:** compliance@vinsys.com; | **Telephone No:** +91 2025382807/43

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer: Ms. Gayatri Neeraj Karandikar

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: MR. VIKRANT SHIVAJIRAO PATIL AND MRS. VINAYA VIKRANT PATIL

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

PUBLIC ISSUE OF 3894000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH OF VINSYS IT SERVICES INDIA LIMITED ("VINSYS" OR THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 128/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 118/- PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING TO ₹ 4,984.32 LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 195000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 128/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 118/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 249.60 LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E., NET ISSUE OF 3699000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 128/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 118/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 4,734.72 LAKHS IS HEREIN AFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 26.53% AND 25.20%, RESPECTIVELY, OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY. THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10/- EACH.

ISSUE PRICE: ₹ 128.00 PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE ₹ 10/- EACH.

ANCHOR INVESTOR ISSUE PRICE: ₹ 128.00 PER EQUITY SHARE

THE ISSUE PRICE IS 12.80 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE

Risks to Investors:

- The Merchant Banker associated with the Issue has handled 16 public issues out of which 1 issue closed below issue price on listing date.
- Average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares held by the Promoters is mentioned below

Sr. No	Name of Promoter	No of Shares held	Average Cost of Acquisition per equity share (in ₹)*
1.	Mr. Vikrant Shivajirao Patil	3430000	2.89
2.	Mrs. Vinaya Vikrant Patil	5100000	0.02

*The average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares by our Promoters has been calculated by taking into account the amount paid or by them to acquire and Shares allotted to them against their credit balance in Partners capital Account of erstwhile partnership firm as reduced by amount received on sell of shares i.e. net of sale consideration is divided by net quantity of shares acquired.

- Offer Price at the upper end of the Price Band is ₹ 128.00/- per Equity Share.
- Weighted Average Return on Net worth for Fiscals 2023, 2022 and 2021 is 28.71%.

BID / ISSUE PROGRAM

**ANCHOR INVESTOR BIDDING DATE WAS:
MONDAY, JULY 31, 2023**

**BID/OFFER OPENS ON:
TUESDAY, AUGUST 01, 2023;**

**BID/OFFER CLOSES ON:
FRIDAY, AUGUST 04, 2023**

This Issue is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR") read with Regulation 229 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and in compliance with Regulation 253 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not more than 50.00% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs") (the "QIB Portion"). Further, 5.00% of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Mutual Funds only, and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders, including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5.00% of the Net QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion will be added to the remaining Net QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not less than 15.00% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Investors and not less than 35.00% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Investors in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Issue Price. All Bidders are required to participate in the Issue by mandatorily utilizing the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process by providing details of their respective ASBA Account (as defined hereinafter) in which the corresponding Bid Amounts will be blocked by the Self Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs") or under the UPI Mechanism, as the case may be, to the extent of respective Bid Amounts. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Issue through the ASBA process. For details, see "Issue Procedure" on page 195 of this Prospectus.

The bidding for Anchor investors opened and closed on Monday, July 31, 2023. The company received 6 Anchor Investors application for 1336000 Equity Shares. The Anchor Investor Allocation Price was finalized at ₹ 128.00 per Equity Share. A total of 1108000 Equity Shares were allotted under the Anchor Investor portion aggregating to ₹ 14,18,24,000/-.

The offer (excluding Anchor Investor Portion) received applications for 231189000 Equity Shares (before technical rejections and after invalid bids Multiple/Duplicate) resulting in 82.98 times subscription (including reserved portion of market maker). The Details of the total Valid Applications received in the offer are for 227146000 Equity Shares from various categories and are as under:

Detail of the Applications Received:

CATEGORY	NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS	NO OF SHARES	RESERVED	NO OF TIMES SUBSCRIPTIONS	AMOUNT
Anchor Investors	6	1336000	1108000	1.21	17,10,08,000
Market Makers	1	195000	195000	1.00	2,49,60,000
Qualified Institutional Buyers (excluding Anchor Investors)	29	27017000	7400000	36.51	3,45,81,76,000
Other than Retail Individual Investors	6342	59119000	5560000	106.33	7,56,69,07,000
Retail Individual Investors	144858	144858000	1295000	111.86	18,54,07,55,000
TOTAL	151236	232525000	3894000	59.71	29,76,18,06,000

2) Allocation to Non-Institutional Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Other than Retail Individual Investors, who have bid at Offer Price of ₹ 128/- per equity shares or above, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 104.77 times i.e. for 58251000 Equity Shares the total number of shares allotted in this category is 556000 Equity Shares to 428 successful applicants. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Ratio	Total Number of shares allotted	Surplus/ Deficite	
2,000	4178	67.11	83,56,000	14.34	79757	80	4178	80,000	243
3,000	442	7.10	13,26,000	2.28	12657	13	442	13,000	343
4,000	175	0.81	7,00,000	1.20	6681	7	175	7,000	319
5,000	134	2.15	6,70,000	1.15	6395	6	134	6,000	-395
6,000	65	1.04	3,90,000	0.67	3723	4	65	4,000	277
7,000	52	0.84	3,64,000	0.62	3474	3	52	3,000	-474
8,000	450	7.23	36,00,000	6.18	34362	34	450	34,000	-362
9,000	63	1.01	5,67,000	0.97	5412	5	63	5,000	-412
10,000	99	1.59	9,90,000	1.70	9449	9	99	9,000	-449
11,000	31	0.50	3,41,000	0.59	3255	3	31	3,000	-255
12,000	15	0.24	1,80,000	0.31	1718	2	15	2,000	282
13,000	7	0.11	91,000	0.16	869	1	7	1,000	131
14,000	10	0.16	1,40,000	0.24	1336	1	10	1,000	-336
15,000	23	0.37	3,45,000	0.59	3293	3	23	3,000	-293
16,000	12	0.19	1,92,000	0.33	1833	2	12	2,000	167
17,000	5	0.08	85,000	0.15	811	1	5	1,000	189
18,000	13	0.21	2,34,000	0.40	2234	2	13	2,000	-234
19,000	8	0.13	1,52,000	0.26	1451	1	8	1,000	-451
20,000	36	0.58	7,20,000	1.24	6872	7	36	7,000	128
21,000	20	0.32	4,20,000	0.72	4009	4	20	4,000	-9
22,000	1	0.02	22,000	0.04	210	0	1	0	-210
23,000	5	0.08	1,15,000	0.20	1098	1	5	1,000	-98
24,000	5	0.08	1,20,000	0.21	1145	1	5	1,000	-145
25,000	12	0.19	3,00,000	0.52	2863	3	12	3,000	137
27,000	6	0.10	1,62,000	0.28	1546	2	6	2,000	454
28,000	5	0.08	1,40,000	0.24	1336	1	5	1,000	-336
29,000	3	0.05	87,000	0.15	830	1	3	1,000	170
30,000	21	0.34	6,30,000	1.08	6013	6	21	6,000	-13
31,000	10	0.16	3,40,000	0.53	2959	3	10	3,000	41
32,000	6	0.10	1,92,000	0.33	1833	2	6	2,000	167
33,000	2	0.03	66,000	0.11	630	1	2	1,000	370
34,000	3	0.05	1,02,000	0.18	974	1	3	1,000	26
35,000	3	0.05	1,05,000	0.18	1002	1	3	1,000	-2
36,000	1	0.02	36,000	0.06	344	0	1	0	-344
38,000	2	0.03	76,000	0.13	725	1	2	1,000	275
39,000	1	0.02	39,000	0.07	372	0	1	0	-372
40,000	14	0.22	5,60,000	0.96	5345	5	14	5,000	-345
41,000	7	0.11	2,87,000	0.49	2739	3	7	3,000	261
42,000	2	0.03	84,000	0.14	802	1	2	1,000	198
43,000	2	0.03	86,000	0.15	821	1	2	1,000	179
44,000	3	0.05	1,32,000	0.23	1260	1	3	1,000	-260

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Ratio	Total Number of shares allotted	Surplus/ Deficite	
45,000	5	0.08	2,25,000	0.39	2148	2	5	2,000	-148
47,000	2	0.03	94,000	0.16	897	1	2	1,000	103
48,000	1	0.02	48,000	0.08	458	0	1	0	-458
49,000	1	0.02	49,000	0.08	468	0	1	0	-468
50,000	6	0.10	3,00,000	0.52	2863	3	6	3,000	137
51,000	2	0.03	1,02,000	0.18	974	1	2	1,000	26
52,000	2	0.03	1,04,000	0.18	993	1	2	1,000	7
53,000	3	0.05	1,59,000	0.27	1518	2	3	2,000	482
54,000	43	0.69	23,22,000	3.99	22163	22	43	22,000	-163
55,000	2	0.03	1,10,000	0.19	1050	1	2	1,000	-50
59,000	2	0.03	1,18,000	0.20	1126	1	2	1,000	-126
60,000	4	0.06	2,40,000	0.41	2291	2	4	2,000	-291
61,000	2	0.03	1,22,000	0.21	1164	1	2	1,000	-164
62,000	24	0.39	14,88,000	2.55	14203	14	24	14,000	-203
63,000	1	0.02	63,000	0.11	601	1	1	1,000	399
64,000	3	0.05	1,92,000	0.33	1833	2	3	2,000	167
65,000	1	0.02	65,000	0.11	620	1	1	1,000	380
66,000	3	0.05	1,98,000	0.34	1890	2	3	2,000	110
67,000	1	0.02	67,000	0.12	640	1	1	1,000	360
68,000	2	0.03	1,36,000	0.23	1298	1	2	1,000	-298
69,000	1	0.02	69,000	0.12	659	1	1	1,000	341
70,000	3	0.05	2,10,000	0.36	2004	2	3	2,000	-4
71,000	1	0.02	71,000	0.12	678	1	1	1,000	322
73,000	2	0.03	1,46,000	0.25	1394	1	2	1,000	-394
74,000	1	0.02	74,000	0.13	706	1	1	1,000	294
75,000	2	0.03	1,50,000	0.26	1432	1	2	1,000	-432
77,000	2	0.03	1,54,000	0.26	1470	1	2	1,000	-470
78,000	22	0.35	17,16,000	2.95	16379	16	22	16,000	-379
79,000	16	0.26	12,64,000	2.17	12065	12	16	12,000	-65
80,000	8	0.13	6,40,000	1.10	6109	6	8	6,000	-109
81,000	2	0.03	1,62,000	0.28	1546	1	2	2,000	454
82,000	2	0.03	1,64,000	0.28	1565	1	2	2,000	435
84,000	1	0.02	84,000	0.14	802	1	1	1,000	398
86,000	2	0.03	1,72,000	0.30	1642	1	2	2,000	358
88,000	1	0.02	88,000	0.15	840	1	1	1,000	160
89,000	1	0.02	89,000	0.15	849	1	1	1,000	151
90,000	4	0.06	3,60,000	0.62	3436	3	4	3,000	-436
91,000	5	0.08	4,55,000	0.78	4343	4	5	4,000	-343
92,000	3	0.05	2,76,000	0.47	2634	1	3	3,000	366
93,000	3	0.05	2,79,000	0.48	2663	1	3	3,000	337
94,000	2	0.03	1,88,000	0.32	1794	1	2	2,000	206
95,000	1	0.02	95,000	0.16	907	1	1	1,000	93
99,000	1	0.02	99,000	0.17	945	1	1	1,000	55
1,00,000	5	0.08	5,00,000	0.86	4772	1	5	5,000	228
1,02,000	1	0.02	1,02,000	0.18	974	1	1	1,000	26
1,03,000	1	0.02	1,03,000	0.18	983	1	1	1,000	17

Final Demand
A summary of the final demand as per NSE as on the Bid/Offer Closing Date at different Bid Prices is as under:

||
||
||

ESSAR POWER (JHARKHAND) LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION
 U31101DL2005PLC211274

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Sale of Assets
 Assets of the under construction thermal power plant (2x600 MW) of Essar Power (Jharkhand) Limited, including the movable and immovable assets located at Tori, Dist. Latehar, Jharkhand and the movable assets located at Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Dock and the 4 Container Freight Stations (CFSs) at Kolkata, i.e., Century J.P. Central Warehousing Corporation, Container Corporation of India Limited, and Century Sonai are being put on sale.
 E-Auction on September 08, 2023 from 3 PM to 4 PM at web portal of: www.eauctions.co.in.
 Call at +91 88285 76197 or Email at epjl.lq@gmail.com for more information. Detailed Sale Notice uploaded on the website: www.eauctions.co.in.

For Essar Power (Jharkhand) Limited - In Liquidation
Huzefa Fakhri Sitabkhan, Liquidator
 IBI/PA-001/IP-PO031/2017-18/10115
 Authorisation for Assignment valid till December 23, 2023
huzefa.sitabkhan@gmail.com, epjl.lq@gmail.com
 Date: August 10, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

PATEL KNR INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

 CIN:U45201MH2006PLC162856
 Regd Office : PATEL ESTATE ROAD, JOGESHWARI (W), MUMBAI - 400102

Extracts Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Period Ended June 30, 2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,378.21	1,900.20	801.32	4,298.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	1,354.25	87.65	(146.47)	(232.72)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,354.25	87.65	(146.47)	(232.72)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,117.75	73.01	(153.54)	(316.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,173.79	121.36	(134.59)	(213.95)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	2,298.17	1,124.38	1,203.74	1,124.38
8	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	NA
9	Net worth	5,998.17	4,824.38	4,865.78	4,824.38
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	14,292.00	15,634.00	16,905.00	15,634.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.38*	3.24*	3.45*	3.24
13	Earning per share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	3.02*	0.20*	-0.41*	-0.86
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve Ratio	1,003.02	1,003.02	510.64	1,003.02
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^ #	2.34 #	1.26 ^ #	0.16	1.26 #
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^ #	7.54 #	3.28 ^ #	0.64	3.28 #

*Not Annualized

^Annualized

#The ratio has been calculated as per IGAAP

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter End financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Period Ended June 30, 2023 Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and company website <http://knrcl.com/pkfil.html>.
- b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) namely NSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL <http://knrcl.com/pkfil.html>.
- c) The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on August 09, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results for the Quarter and Period ended June 30, 2023.
- d) The Company has only one reportable business segment namely "execution of BOT (Annuity) road projects", as per Ind AS-108 "Segment Reporting", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Hence, segmental reporting is not required.
- e) Previous financial year figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Patel KNR Infrastructures Ltd.

Sd/-

(Kavita Shivvaikar)

Director & CEO

DIN : 07737376

Date : 09th August, 2023

Place : Mumbai

JSW PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN:U74999MH2006PLC163924

Registered Office : JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Phone : +91 22 4286 1000; Fax : +91 22 4286 3000

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	Refer note 5	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,554.64	13,911.50	17,383.75	53,451.26
2	Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,612.98)	4,687.96	5,136.79	14,942.22
3	Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,612.98)	4,687.96	5,136.79	14,942.22
4	Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,255.80)	5,993.47	3,692.31	13,470.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,233.06)	5,960.78	3,691.64	13,476.00
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	96,283.97	86,851.94	97,517.04	97,517.04
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	96,383.97	86,951.94	97,617.04	97,617.04
10	Paid-up debt capital / Outstanding Debt	75,160.23	112,400.00	74,758.91	74,758.91
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.78	1.29	0.77	0.77
13	Earning Per Share (₹) (not annualised for the period / year)				
	Basic:	(125.58)	599.35	369.23	1,347.03
	Diluted:	(125.58)	599.35	369.23	1,347.03
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	2,300.00	2,650.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.40	1.37	0.86	1.14
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	5.59	8.48	6.19

i Debt Equity Ratio: Debt/ Net Worth

ii Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/Interest + Principal Repayment

*Debt includes debentures and term loan

iii Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses

Note :-

1 The above standalone financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 09, 2023.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended standalone financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and of the Company <http://www.jsw.in/groups/jsw-projects-limited>.3 For the other items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com.

4 Previous year/Period figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm the current periods classification.

5 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

SD/-

P. Nagendra Kumar

Managing Director

DIN: 08010964

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 09, 2023


LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046

 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L74899DL1985PLC012804

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	61,843.79	2,31,952.34	51,193.53
2	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (before exceptional item)	3,385.84	15,457.98	2,805.46
3	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (after exceptional item)	3,385.84	14,914.15	2,747.56
4	Net profit for the quarter/ year after tax	2,311.62	10,308.02	1,982.12
5	Total Comprehensive income for the quarter/ year	2,305.20	10,445.47	1,878.81
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	934.77	934.77	934.77
7	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	24.73	110.27	21.20

Key Standalone Financial Information

1	Revenue from contracts with customers	61,843.79	2,31,952.34	51,193.53
2	Profit before tax for the quarter/ year	2,277.98	11,287.45	2,350.96
3	Total Comprehensive income for the quarter/ year	1,501.73	7,131.92	1,409.86

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Industries Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiary (together referred as "the Group") and associate have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 09, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Lumax Industries Limited

Deepak Jain

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00004972

Place : Gurugram

Date: August 09, 2023



[CIN NO: L65990MH1985PLC038164]

Regd. Office : Empire House, 214, Dr. D.N.Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Tel No: 022-22071501, Fax No: 022-22071514, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in, Website: www.weizmann.co.in
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs except per share data

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Un-Audited 30.06.23	Audited 31.03.23	Un-Audited 30.06.22	Audited 31.03.23	Un-Audited 30.06.23	Audited 31.03.23	Un-Audited 30.06.22	Audited 31.03.23
1 Total Income from Operations	3,329.33	3,773.75	3,659.14	13,557.33	3,329.33	3,773.75	3,329.33	13,557.33
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.31	252.00	196.47	886.64	406.70	221.01	179.65	700.42
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.31	252.00	196.47	886.64	406.70	221.01	179.65	700.42
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	255.49	141.09	112.10	612.24	293.88	110.10	95.28	426.02
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	237.55	147.08	82.77	599.44	275.98	(282.61)	11.93	(40.83)
6 Equity Share Capital	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	4,050.90	-	-	-	4,887.49
8 Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	1.61	0.89	0.71	3.86	1.85	0.69	0.60	2.69
Diluted	1.61	0.89	0.71	3.86	1.85	0.69	0.60	2.69

Notes :-

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Website of the Company.

(2) These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th August, 2023.

(3) The Company is primarily operating in the business of processing and manufacture of textiles, fabrics. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.

(4) As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the quarter ended 30th June 2023, and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.

(5) Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For WEIZMANN LIMITED

Sd/-

Neelkamal Vrajlal Siraj

Vice-Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00021986

Place: Mumbai

Date : 9th August, 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

(... Continued from previous page)

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Ratio	Total Number of shares allotted	Surplus/ Deficite
3,44,000	1	0.02	3,44,000	0.59	3283	1	3,000	-283
3,70,000	1	0.02	3,70,000	0.64	3532	1	4,000	468
3,72,000	1	0.02	3,72,000	0.64	3551	1	4,000	449
3,75,000	2	0.03	7,50,000	1.29	7159	1	6,000	-1159
3,75,000	1000 additional share is allocated for Serial no 132 in the ratio of 1:2					1	2,000	1000
3,90,000	3	0.05	11,70,000	2.01	11168	1	9,000	-2168
3,90,000	1000 additional share is allocated for Serial no 133 in the ratio of 2:3					2	3,000	2000
4,10,000	1	0.02	4,10,000	0.70	3913	1	4,000	87
4,70,000	1	0.02	4,70,000	0.81	4486	1	4,000	-486
5,49,000	1	0.02	5,49,000	0.94	5240	1	5,000	-240
6,09,000	1	0.02	6,09,000	1.05	5813	1	6,000	187
9,00,000	1	0.02	9,00,000	1.55	8590	1	9,000	410
9,40,000	1	0.02	9,40,000	1.61	8972	1	9,000	28
10,24,000	1	0.02	10,24,000	1.76	9774	1	10,000	226
10								